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by said corporation, any law on the subjeet of usury in
this state or any other state where such transaction may be
made to the eontrary notwithstanding : and the powers of
sald corporation, for the paroaees aforesaid, and for ali
parposes neess iy fo casrving our the objects of said com-
pany, ninely: the constrgetion of a rall vLe ' from Racine
in the connty of Racine, L the way ¥ e village of
Javesville, in the eounty of Raol throush the counties of
Rock, Greeay Lalavette, and Guoanty to thé Mississippl
River, and the eontracees and c2 el aets of said eompany,
are Loveny deciwad Diatine do Tow el e ity upon said
corpargtiong, and all othor vetins to safd ¢ ontracts,

S 100 Th aet sha b i foree oo and ofter itS when act to
vasace s and it shead be Toelad S sald company to pur- take st
chise Laneds adjoiubes or aliacent trsaded ratl ol for the
purpuse of Droeurin roewth, oravell soneg or cdhier mate-
rials for the Constrnction wod vepair o0 sadd reawd or build-
fng~ and fxtures connected therowith, and whenever such
lands shadl no longer he needed for the prvnoses aloresaid,
the sald eompany are hoveby antiowized tosell wed convey
e,

' S l';u:]x:. shall be fnemmbeiness apon 18 1, gepontt
fand taken as hercinhefe prowvide e sidl b sufliciont mount of deme
for the saisl eompany o deposit o nonat of damnces as- "8
sessed as hereinhelore provided, with the clerk of the civew
court of the conuty wiore the el e, to be paid over by
the said clerk tr the owner of said lad o Kis Tawfully an-
thorized azent, woon e reinoval o the <o Blincwmbrances,
Jo MM P HAFTEDR,
Spealcr of the Ascemlly.
E.B. DIEAN, Je
President pro tem. of tle Sencte.
Appraved. April 17, 1552
LEONARD J. FARWELTL.
[ Frublisked July 6, 1852.]

Ag A-t t ad acclions ¢izh'y two nnd eighty thre { thapt 3 o
o o amend meclions v L\rﬂ:qnﬁﬂﬁ“.{' iree of chupter eighty-four of ths Chap 393
The people of the State of Wisconsin ropres:nted in
Senate and dssembly, do enwet as follows
Secerox 1. That destim eighty-two of chaptor ¢lhty- saterby whom
four of the revised statutesis heveby amended s as to read =ede-
as follows: All rales of mortzaged promises under the
decree of the court, shall be made by the sheriff or such
other person us ehall be named in the deeree of sale as a
cominissioner for that purpose, in the county where the
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premiscz, or some part of them are situated, unless other-
wise directed in the decree of sale.

See. 2. That section eighty-three of chapter eighty-four
of the revised statutes is hereby amended so &s to read a3
follows : Deeds shall therenpon be execated by such sher-
iff or other persun as shall have heen named in the decree
of sale as a commissioner for that purpose, which shall vest
in the purchaser the same estate and no other or greater
than would have vested in the mortzagee, it the equity of
redemption had been fureclosed, and such deeds shall be
as valid as if the same were exccuted by the mortgagor
and mortgagee, and shall be an entire bar against each of
them, and against all p‘ll‘t.ca to the snit in which the decree
for such sale was made, anc against their heirs respective-
ly, and all claiming under such heirs, and against all per
suns claiming under either of the partics to the suit by any
conveyvance or instrument subsequent to the comuience-
ment of such suit.

Steo 300 All sales heretotore made by any peess ap-

oitited by the eourt for that purpose. other than the sher-
Ul of the proper eountyy and the deeds executed  thereon
by virtne of the provisions of sald seetions eighty-two and
eighty-three, are hereby declared to be as valid to all intents
and purposes as it the eaid sales L heen made and the
deeds exeeuted by the sherift of the § xmpu county.,

See. 4. The following fees shall be allowed to the of
ficer or per~on making such sale, in full for all services re-
quired to be performed in exeeuting such decree. viz: for
making sale, when the anwnnt of the decree does not ex-
ceed five hundle(l dellars, the sun of five dollars: when
the amount of the decree exceeds five hundred dollars and
less than one thousand dollars, the st of cight dollars;
and wlen the amount of the decree exceeds one thousand
dollars, the sum of ten dollars; for drawing, executing,
and acknowleding the deed, the sum of threc doll ars ; for
making the report of sale in each case, three dollars: for
drawuw advertisement of sale, one dellar; for travel per-
formed in making such sale, to be computed {rom the
court house, five cents per niile, gnuman«l returning.

. McML S AFTER,
Speaker of the Assembly.
E. B. DEAN, Jx.,
President pro tem. of the Senate.
Approved, April 17, 1852
LEONARD J. FARWELL.
[Published, June 2, 1852.]



